The Town of Torbay's Public Council Meetings are held every
second Monday evening at 6:30 pm. Should a Meeting fall

202 3 R EG U LAR PU B I_I C on a civic holiday, be postponed due to weather or other
i t , it will instead take pl the sub t .
COUNCIL MEETINGS  fomrcs tullmdrie e e sttt g CIVIC HOLIDAY
Meetings, visit the Town's Civic Web Portal at torbay.civicweb.
net/portal/ or visit the Town's website at torbay.ca.
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The following is a list of designated Paid Holidays for 2023 and the dates which they
will be observed by employees working daily hours Monday-Friday.

New Year's Day, Monday, January 2 August Civic Holiday, Monday, August 7

St. Patrick’s Day, Monday, March 20 Labour Day, Monday, September 4

Good Friday, Friday, April 7 National Day for Truth & Reconciliation, Monday, October 2 @rbay

St. George's Day, Monday, April 24 Thanksgiving Day, Monday, October 9

Victoria Day, Monday, May 22 Remembrance Day, Monday, November 13 www.torbay.ca

June Holiday, Monday, June 26 Christmas Day, Monday, December 25 1288 Torbay Road, P.0. Box 1160
Memorial Day, Monday, July 3 Boxing Day, Tuesday, December 26 t: (709) 437-6532

Orangeman’s Day, Monday, July 10 f:(709) 437-1309



COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEES 2021-2025

Chair: Councillor Rhonda Manning
Member: Deputy Mayor Mary Thorne-Gosse
Alternate: Councillor Ralph Tapper
Staff: Director of Human Resources

Corporate Services Planning and Land Use Development

Chair: Councillor Ralph Tapper
Member: Councillor Ward Gosse
Alternate: Councillor Tony Pollard
Staff: Director of Corporate Services

Economic Development and Tourism Recreation and Community Services

Chair: Councillor Trina Appleby

Member: Councillor Rhonda Manning
Alternate: Councillor Ward Gosse

Staff: Economic Development and Tourism Officer

History, Heritage, Culture and Arts

Chair: Deputy Mayor Mary Thorne-Gosse

Member: Councillor Ralph Tapper

Alternate: Councillor Rhonda Manning

Staff: Manager of Heritage, Culture & Information Services

Chair: Councillor Tony Pollard

Member: Councillor Trina Appleby

Alternate: Councillor Rhonda Manning

Staff: Director of Infrastructure and Public Works

Chair: Councillor Tony Pollard

Member: Councillor Ralph Tapper
Alternate: Deputy Mayor Mary Thorne-Gosse
Staff: Director of Planning and Development

Chair: Councillor Ward Gosse

Member: Deputy Mayor Mary Thorne-Gosse
Alternate: Councillor Rhonda Manning

Staff: Director of Recreation and Community Services

1288 Torbay Road, P.0. Box 1160
t:(709) 437-6532 f:(709) 437-1309
t)rbay www.torbay.ca



